

RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Resolution: No.

Adopting a Tax Levy for the Crane Road Estates Special Billing Area

Committee Flow: Finance and Budget Committee, Executive Committee,

County Board

Contact: Kathleen Hopkinson, 630.208.5132

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: \$66,196
If not budgeted, explain funding source:	

Summary:

The levy request for the Crane Road Estates 2024 Budget for the fiscal period beginning December 1, 2023 and ending November 30, 2024 is \$66,196

The Crane Road Estates levy is a separate levy for repayment by the Crane Road Estates Homeowner's Association and the St. Charles Township Road District.